PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6445707

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Gregory S. Ketterman	08/02/2006
James T. Czarnowski	08/02/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HOBIE CAT COMPANY
Street Address:	4925 OCEANSIDE BLVD.
City:	OCEANSIDE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92056

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14882808

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (650) 839-5047

Email: krahler@fr.com, apsi@fr.com

Correspondent Name: ALEX YU

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	51247-0003003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NIKKI KRAHLER
SIGNATURE:	/Nikki Krahler/
DATE SIGNED:	12/11/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=51247-0003003 Assignment#page1.tif

source=51247-0003003 Assignment#page2.tif

source=51247-0003003 Assignment#page3.tif

source=51247-0003003 Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 054618 FRAME: 0856

506398951

×	ignment of the following rights, title a United States of America rights, title a Foreign rights, title and interest in the		
		end interest in the invention	
×	Foreign rights, title and interest in the	WHE EST HE MEE THE CHILDIE	,
		invention	
	United States Patent Application Serie	ul No.	
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing:	
×	United States Provisional Patent Appl	ication Serial No. 60/706,722	,
	United States Patent No(s).		
	International (PCT) Patent Applicatio	n Serial No.	
	Other (specify)	· .	
Title of the In	vention		
FIN FOR OS	CILLATING FOIL PROPULSION SYSTE	ΞM	
nventors (ass	ignors)		
	Name	Address	
GREGORY	S. KETTERMAN	834 MORNING MIST COURT, VISTA, CAL	IFORNIA 92084
JAMES T. C.	ZARNOWSKI	708 4TH STREET, ENCINITAS, CALIFORN	NIA 92024
			· ·
•			
Assignee		· ·	
	Name	Address	
HOBIE CAT	COMPANY	4925 OCEANSIDE BOULEVARD, OCEANS	SIDE, CALIFORNIA 92056

PATENT **REEL: 054618 FRAME: 0857** JOSEPH E MI""

PAGE

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 267-110 US

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto:

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesald Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is destred, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	A Signature/Date
GREGORY S. KETTERMAN	Sign Kelleman 8-2-06
JAMES T. CZARNOWSKI	Dames V. S 3/2/06
·	

[Page Z or 4]

08/02/2006 13:54 162F 362 JOS**EF**

JOSEPH E M

PAGE 09

Assignment of			[·	1.
(Mu	ltiple inventors; si	ngle assignee)	267-110 US	
			,	
(Although notaetration to	FACT WARRAGEN IS SHILL FOR A	<u>Notarization</u> sidered prime facto evidence of execution	4	•
	not have sury, it will be con	Stoered prime facie evidence of execution	pursuant to 33 U.S.C. 201.)	
Executed this	2 day of Al	UGUST in the year 2008		
		O 11 2		
		Sugar KO HI	24	•
			ature of Personary	
Yate of CALIFORNIA	•		JEANN REAGAN	-
County of SANDie	00	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	Commission of Tattors	t.
	80		Notary Public - Colifornia San Diego County	•
efore me personally appea			my Comm. Expires Aur 18, 200	77
		be a free act and deed and also		morized t
xecute the same this	2 day of	AUGUST in the year	2006	
		-/eana	-12000m	
77 To 14 7 47 1	2 4 4	<u>`</u>	Notary Public)	
Executed this	2 day of Al	UGUST in the year 2006	•	
•		1		
·		,		
			V.	
Unter of CALIFORNIA		Sign	ature of Investor:	·
State of CALIFORNIA		(Sign	ature of Inventor:	
	ew	Sign	Commission # 1411913 C	
County of SANDI.	•	(Sign	Commission # 1411913 C Notary Public - Colifornia E Batt Distar County F	
County of SANDS. Before me personally appea	ared JAMES T. CZAR	NOWSKI be a free act and deed and also	Commission # 1411913 Notary Public - California & Bath Diego County Wy Commi. Suples Apr 18, 2007	uthorized :
County of SAND.	ared JAMES T. CZAR	be a free act and deed and also	Commission # 1411913 Notary Public - Collionia Earl Diego County My Control Explos Apr 18, 2007 represented that XA VI STOCKS a	uthorized :
County of SAND. Before me personally appearance the for	ared JAMES T. CZAR regoing instrument to	be a free act and deed and also	Commission # 1411913 Notary Public - California & Bath Diego County Wy Commi. Suples Apr 18, 2007	uthorized i
County of SAN Divided the forwhole acknowledged the for	ared JAMES T. CZAR regoing instrument to	be a free act and deed and also	Commission # 1411913 Notary Public - Collionia Earl Diego County My Control Explos Apr 18, 2007 represented that XA VI STOCKS a	uthorized i
County of SAN Divided in the Solution of San	ared JAMES T. CZAR regoing instrument to	be a free act and deed and also	Commission # 1411913 Notary Public - Collionia Earl Diego County My Control Explos Apr 18, 2007 represented that XA VI STOCKS a	uthorized i
County of SAN Divided in the Solution of San	ared JAMES T. CZAR regoing instrument to	be a free act and deed and also	Commission # 1411913 Notary Public - Collionia Earl Diego County My Control Explos Apr 18, 2007 represented that X4 of Shorts a	uthorized i
Sounty of SAND. Sefore me personally appearance the fore the same this Executed this	ared JAMES T. CZAR. regoing instrument to 2 day of	be a free act and deed and also AUGUST in the year	Commission # 1411913 Notary Public - Collionia Earl Diego County My Control Explos Apr 18, 2007 represented that X4 of Shorts a	uthorized
County of SAND. Before me personally appearance the forexecute the same this Executed this	ared JAMES T. CZAR. regoing instrument to 2 day of	be a free act and deed and also AUGUST in the year	Commission # 1411913 Notary Public - Collionia Earl Diego County My Control Explos Apr 18, 2007 represented that X4 of Shorts a	uthorized i
County of SAND. Before me personally appearance the forexecute the same this Executed this	ared JAMES T. CZAR. regoing instrument to 2 day of	be a free act and deed and also AUGUST in the year in the year	Commission # 1411913 Notary Public - Collionia Earl Diego County My Control Explos Apr 18, 2007 represented that X4 of Shorts a	uthorized
County of SAN Discounty of SAN Discounts	ared JAMES T. CZAR. regoing instrument to 2 day of	be a free act and deed and also AUGUST in the year in the year	Commission # 14) 1913 Notary Public - Continuing Earl Diego County 'My Control Explose Apr 18, 2007 represented that Ke or Stocked 2006 Control Control Control (Notary Public)	uthorized i
County of SAND. Before me personally appearance the forexecute the same this Executed this at the same thi	ared JAMES T. CZAR. regoing instrument to 2 day of	be a free act and deed and also AUGUST in the year in the year	Commission # 14) 1913 Notary Public - Continuing Earl Diego County 'My Control Explose Apr 18, 2007 represented that Ke or Stocked 2006 Control Control Control (Notary Public)	uthorized i
County of SAND. Before me personally appearance the forexecute the same this Executed this at the same thi	ared JAMES T. CZAR. regoing instrument to 2 day of	be a free act and deed and also AUGUST in the year in the year	Commission # 14) 1913 Notary Public - Continuing Earl Diego County 'My Control Explose Apr 18, 2007 represented that Ke or Stocked 2006 Control Control Control (Notary Public)	uthorized i
County of SAND. Before me personally appearance the forexecute the same this Executed this the same this the forexecuted this the same the same this the same this this this this this this this this	ared JAMES T. CZAR. regoing instrument to 2 day of day of	be a free act and deed and also AUGUST in the year in the year (Sign	Commission # 1411913 Notary Public - Contionia Son Diego County Thy Contin. Explose Apr 18, 2007 represented that Na or snorth 2006 Continue Continue Continue (Notary Public)	
Sefore me personally appears to acknowledged the for execute the same this Executed this example the form the same this executed the same this executed this executed the same this executed the form the same personally appears to acknowledged the same the same acknowledged the sam	ared JAMES T. CZAR. regoing instrument to 2 day of day of day of regoing instrument to	be a free act and deed and also AUGUST in the year in the year (Sign	Commission # 1411913 Notary Public - Contionia Son Diego County Thy Contin. Explose Apr 18, 2007 represented that Na or snorth 2006 Continue Continue Continue (Notary Public)	
County of SAND. Before me personally appear to acknowledged the for execute the same this Executed this the same the same this the same this the same the same this the same this this the same th	ared JAMES T. CZAR. regoing instrument to 2 day of day of	be a free act and deed and also AUGUST in the year in the year (Sign	Commission # 1411913 Notary Public - Contionia Son Diego County Thy Contin. Explose Apr 18, 2007 represented that Na or snorth 2006 Continue Continue Continue (Notary Public)	
Sefore me personally appears to acknowledged the for execute the same this Executed this to the same this to the same this the same the same personally appears to acknowledged the form the same personally appears to acknowledged the same the	ared JAMES T. CZAR. regoing instrument to 2 day of day of day of regoing instrument to	be a free act and deed and also AUGUST in the year in the year (Sign	Commission # 1411913 Notary Public - Contionia Son Diego County Thy Contin. Explose Apr 18, 2007 represented that Na or snorth 2006 Continue Continue Continue (Notary Public)	
Sefore me personally appears to acknowledged the for execute the same this Executed this state of County of Before me personally appears to acknowledged the form	ared JAMES T. CZAR. regoing instrument to 2 day of day of day of regoing instrument to	be a free act and deed and also AUGUST in the year in the year (Sign	Commission # 1411913 Notary Public - Contionia Son Diego County Thy Contin. Explose Apr 18, 2007 represented that Na or snorth 2006 Continue Continue Continue (Notary Public)	

(Page 3 of 4)

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	. 1
County of San Dieco	` > ss .
County of	– J
1.01 0 2001	\20 = 1120000 Wales
on Hugu ST 2, 2006 before me,	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared Grecory S.K.	Herman, James Coarnow
3	Name(a) of Bigner(a)
	personally known to me
	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
. ,	AMORICA
EANA BEAGAN	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
Commission # 1411913	subscribed to the within instrument and
Notary Public - Collows &	acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized
Sán Diego County My County, Belies Apr 18, 2007	capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their
My County Special County	signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or
+ - ·	the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
•	
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	C/enana Beauci
, · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Signature of Nobery Public
•	
OP1	TIONAL -
Though the information below is not required by law, it may pro-	ove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent ment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	1 00
Λ .	
Title or Type of Document: 45515 NW	ent of Kights
V 12	ent of Kights
Title or Type of Document: Assignment Date: August Z.	200 Co Number of Pages: 3
V 12	2006 Number of Pages: 3
Document Date:Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	2006 Number of Pages: 3
Document Date: August Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	2006 Number of Pages: 3
Document Date: August Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	HIGHT THUMEPRINT
Document Date: August Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s):	HIGHT THUMBFRINT OF SIGNER
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General	HIGHT THUMBFRINT OF SIGNER
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact	HIGHT THUMBFRINT OF SIGNER
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee	HIGHT THUMBFRINT OF SIGNER
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-In-Fact	HIGHT THUMBFRINT OF SIGNER
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	HIGHT THUMBFRINT OF SIGNER

Page 4 of 4

REEL: 054618 FRAME: 0860